



13th April, 2024

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai – 400001</u>

Security Code No.: 531082

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

**Security Code No.: ALANKIT** 

Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 40(10) of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended

31st March, 2024

Dear Sir(s),

In terms of Regulation 40(10) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Certificate by Practicing Company Secretary under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For ALANKIT LIMITED

MANISHA SHARMA COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER MEMBERSHIP NO.: A58430

**PLACE: NEW DELHI** 

Enclosed: a/a



21 C/GH-10, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110087 Tel.: 45636486

Mobile: 8368437118

E-mail: nckhanna12@gmail.com

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40 (9) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2024

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to ALANKIT LIMITED (CIN L74900DL1989PLCO36860) having its registered office at 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 maintained by Alankit Assignments Limited (Registrar & Share Transfer Agent) having its office at "Alankit House" 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055, pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from April 01st, 2023 to March 31st, 2024, for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Amendments thereof. The Company is listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited, BSE Limited and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the company has issued during the year ended on 31st March, 2024.

A) Share Certificate(s) relating to the Share Transfer Deeds received during the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers within 15 days from the respective date of lodgement of each Transfer Deed, excepting those rejected on technical grounds.

NARESH CHANDER

Digitally signed by NARESH CHANDER KHANNA Date: 2024.04.11 17:58:33

N C KHANNA Company Secretary in Practice C.P. No. 5143 UDIN F004268F000095095 Date: 11/04/2024 Place: New Delhi